completed in accordance with the Scope of Work as outlined in Section 1.2.

Subject to the Ordinary Assumptions and Limiting Conditions in Appendix A, it is my opinion that the
current market value of the fee simple of the subject property, effective May18, 2018, is:

$160,000
One Hundred and Sixty Thousand Dollars

Based on this estimate of market value, the liquidity of the subject property is considered to be “Modest”
as defined at Appendix A. I estimate that an exposure time of 6 to9 months would have been required
prior to the effective date to sell the subject property at its current market value.

[...]

term speculative holding for the
eastern portion dependent upon
obtaining road access or for low
utility use.

Valuation Reconciliation

Effective Date May 18,2018 Liquidity Modest

Direct Comparison $000,000 Unit Value $4,994 / ac overall
Approach

Market Value

$160,000

One Hundred and Sixty Thousand Dollars

CONFIDENTIAL
Outer Ring Road at Logy Gay Road. St Johns. NL

SWOT1 Analysis

V The property is well located in the east end of the City of St. John’s close
to residential neighbourhoods. The Clovelly Power Centre is located only
1 km west which has a mixture of retail and commercial stores.